JYH HSU(JEC) ELECTRONICS LTD.,
1
零件编码原则 Part Number Configuration:
J2 102 M 3A Y5V S T 5 L E
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (编带) (7) (8) (9)(10)
Dimensions and Tolerance
B=3.0mm max for AA
L=3-27mm
承认规格详细参数 (Approved Spec. Data)
品名规格
Approve Item
外径
D(MAX)
mm
脚距
F±0.8
脚长
L±1mm
厚度
T±0.5mm
线径
d±0.05mm
绝缘脚
B
涂装材料
color
DF/Q 值 A
备注
note
（1)产品类别 DC capacitors, safety
（2)标称容量 Rated Voltage
（3)误差 Rated capacitance
（4)额定电压 Tolerance on rated capacitance
（5)温度特性 Type code Temperature Characteristic:
(B)Y5P, (F)Y5V, (E)Y5U. NPO.SL
(6) 脚型 Lead shape:
S(直角), I(内弯), O(外弯), X(前后弯)
(7) 脚距 Pin pitch :
5.0、7.5、9.5、10.0
(8) 脚长 Lead length：
3－27mm
(9)涂装材料 color：E代表 EPOXY,蓝色;
(10)电极材质 electrode material
JYH HSU(JEC) ELECTRONICS LTD.,
2
1. 適用範圍 (Scope of Application)
適用於電子機器、儀 表、通信器材及資訊產品之絕緣圓板形固定陶瓷電容器‧
Ideal for use on Electrical Appliance、Instrument、Communication equipment and Information product.
1. 種 類 (Type)
2 - 1‧ CLASS 1 溫度補償型(Temperature compensation type)‧‧‧‧‧‧( TC TYPE )
2 - 2‧ CLASS 2 高介電常數(High inductivity)‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧( HI ﹣K TYPE )
2 - 3‧ CLASS 3 半導體(Semi-Conductive)‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧( SC TYPE )
3‧工作溫度范圍 (Operating Temperature Range)
3 - 1‧ Y級 (Y Type) ( ﹣25℃ － ﹢85℃ )
3 - 2‧ Z級 (Z Type) ( + 10℃ － ﹢85℃ )
3 - 3‧ X級 (X Type) ( - 55℃ － ﹢125℃ )
3 - 4 . 使用温度范围 （Use temperature range）
Y级， Z级 （ -40℃ - +125℃ ）
4‧額定電壓 (Rated Voltage)
4 - 1‧ TC ＆ Hi ﹣k‧‧‧50V‧500V‧1KV‧2KV‧3KV‧6KV·8KV·10KV‧15KV( D‧C )
4 - 2‧ SC‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧‧16V‧25V‧50V·100V
4 - 3‧ T.C. 標示法
高压电容： HIGH DIELECTRIC CONSTANT CAPACITOR
B:Y5P/X7R D:Y5T E:Y5U F:Y5V
5‧溫度特性 (Temperature Characteristics)
5 - 1‧ CLASS 1 ( 溫度係數 Temperature Coefficient ： PPM / ℃ )
代 號
Code
PPM / ℃
溫度係數容許差
Temperature Coefficient Change
顏 色
Color
EIA 規格
Specification
代 號
Code
W‧V
代 號
Code PPM/ ℃
C 0 H ± 60 黑 black NPO C0
H -30 H ± 60 棕 brown N33 S1
L -80 H ± 60 红 red N80 U1
P -150 H ± 60 橙 orange N150 P2
R -220 H ± 60 黄 yellow N220 R2
S -330 H ± 60 绿 green N330 S2
T -470 H ± 60 蓝 blue N470 T2
U -750 J ± 120 紫 purple N750 U2
D '-3300 L ± 500 N 330 ± 500 S 2 L
SL ﹢140 > @ > - 1000
T‧C‧CHART
50V
15KV
JYH HSU(JEC) ELECTRONICS LTD.,
3
5 - 2 CLASS 2 ( 溫度變化率 Temperature Coefficient ： ％ )
代 號
Code
溫度范圍
Temperature Range
容量變化率
Capacitance Tolerance
E I A 規 格(Specification)
W‧V代 號

Operating
Temp. Range
Type Code Temperature Coefficient (PPM / ℃ ) Temp. Range
NPO ± 0 －２５℃ ｔｏ ＋８５℃
SL ＋350 ~ －1000
The reference temperature: 25 ℃
T. C.CHART
■ HIGH VOLTAGE HIGH DIELECTRIC CONSTANT CAPACITOR
JYH HSU(JEC) ELECTRONICS LTD.,
20
Applications:
● By-pass and coupling.
● Frequency discriminating circuits where Q and stability of Cap.
Char. are not major importance.
■ HIGH VOLTAGE HIGH DIELECTRIC CONSTANT CAPACITOR
Applications:
● By-pass and coupling.
● Frequency discriminating circuits where Q and stability of Cap.
Char. are not major importance.
Specifications:
Capacitance
(C)
Range 100 PF ~ 47000PF measured at 1KHz±10％, 1.0 － 5.0 Vrms, 25℃
Tolerance
Code K M Z P
±10％ ±20％ ＋80％, －20％ ＋100％, －0％
Dissipation
Factor (D.F)
2.5％ Max. at 1KHz, 1.0 Vrms, 25℃ for Y5E , Y5P,Z5U
5.0％ Max. at 1KHz, 1.0 Vrms, 25℃ for Z5V
Insulation
Resistance
( I R )
10000 MΩ min, measured at W.V.D.C, but not exceeding 500 VDC.
Voltage
Working voltage (W.V.) 500V ~ 10KV DC
Test Condition
Test Voltage Time Current
W.V. = 500V 3.0 × W.V. 1 ~ 5 sec. ＜ 50 mA
W.V.= 1KV/2KV 2.0 × W.V. 1 ~ 5 sec. ＜ 50 mA
W.V.= 3KV/5KV 1.5 × W.V. 1 ~ 5 sec. ＜ 50 mA
W.V.≧ 6KV 1.2 × W.V. 1 ~ 5 sec. ＜ 50 mA
Operating
Temp. Range
Type Code Max. Change in Cap. Temp. Range
Y5E ±4.7％
Y5P/X7R ±10％ －２５℃ ｔｏ ＋８５℃
Y5U ＋22％, －56％ －２５℃ ｔｏ ＋８５℃
Y5V ＋22％, －82％ －２５℃ ｔｏ ＋８５℃
The reference temperature: 25 ℃